SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, July 14, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Baasen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XLI.

An Act to amend an Act entitled An Act to provide for the location of the County Seat of the Counties of this State.

SECTION 1. Provides that when County Seats are located by vote, they shall remain three years without another vote.

2. Act takes effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section 1 of an Act entitled "An Act to provide for the location of the County Seat of the Counties of this State," approved March 18, 1858, be amended by adding Amendment to to said section the following words, to wit: Provided, That in any of the counties of the State in which the County Seat has been or shall hereafter be located, by a vote of the electors of County seat being said county, the place at which the County Seat is so located, no vote to be a shall be and remain the County Seat, at least three years gain taken for 3 from the time of taking such vote; and no new vote shall be rears had on the re-location of the County Seat until the expiration of said three years.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-

sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED—July twenty-second, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

Secretary's Office, Minnesota, July 22, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Baasen, Secretary of State.